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So far      
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When we return in 2018 there will be no teacher led clubs (Wednesdays 3.15-4.00) or Extended 
Schools clubs on the first week back, these will re-commence on the second week. Sara’s After 
School will resume as normal and our Oliver rehearsals will reconvene on Thursday 11 January.  
 
Have a wonderful Christmas and wishing you all much health, wealth and happiness in the New 
Year. Remember… we return on Monday 8 January 2018. 

 

Thank you for sharing a fantastic last week of 2017 school with us. We have had fabulous 

concerts, parties and treats that our children have thoroughly deserved and enjoyed. 

It has been an amazing term at Ash Green and everyone has earned a fortnight’s rest! 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

FROM OVERGATE… 

For all the support last Friday as children came to 

school in Christmas Jumpers and Onesies at the same 

time raising money for Overgate Hospice. We raised 

over £350 for this wonderful cause. 
 

FROM THE POPPY APPEAL… 

As our children raised over £250 which was an amazing 

amount for another fantastic cause 
 

Also, yesterday we had a choir of Carol Singers 

performing at Morrisons and in only one hour they 

raised almost £180! The children were a credit to our 

school and their families. They sang, and behaved, 

beautifully. 

At the end of the first week on 
Friday 12 January we welcome 

M&M Theatre Company for 
our annual Pantomime treat. 

 
We ask that all children bring 
£1 that day to help cover part 

of the cost. 
 

Thank you 
 

A reminder that we return 

to school on 

MONDAY 8 JANUARY. 

See you all in the New Year 

and have a wonderful 

Christmas. 



  
      
  

 
   
    

 
 

   
 
 

     
        
      

      
       

         

    

   

      

       
        

     

         

   

     

     
   
  
            
       

                                                                                    
 

    

   

       

    
   

 

     
       

           

       

         

      
     

      

         

       

 
  

  
  

 
 

 

 

Half Term Close – Friday 16 February 2018 Re-open – Monday 26 February 

 

Easter Close – Thursday 29 March Re-open – Monday 16 April 

 

Close – Monday 7 May – May Day 

 

Half Term Close – Friday 25 May Re-open –Monday  4 June 

 

Midsummer Close – Friday 20 July Re-open – Wednesday 5 September 

   

Training Day – Close Friday 28 September 

   

Half Term Close – Friday 26 October Re-open – Monday 5 November 

   

Christmas Close – Friday 21 December Re-open – Monday 7 January 2019 

   

Half Term Close – Friday 15 February Re-open – Monday 25 February 

   

Easter Close – Friday 12 April Re-open – Monday 29 April 

   

Close – Monday 6 May – May Day 

   

Half Term Close – Friday 24 May Re-open – Monday 3 June 

   

Midsummer Close – Friday 22 July  

 

 

 

We have class assemblies on Friday mornings 9.05am  - all welcome. They are as follows: 
 

 

Date Class Date Class 

19 January 2018 4C & 4H 26 January  2C & 2O 

    

2 February 5B & 5W 9 February 6C & 6T 

    

16 February 1B/R & 1C 9 March 3G & 3T 

    
 


